COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF SOUTH ) CASE NO.
HOPKINS WATER DISTRICT FOR AN ) 2022-00122
ALTERNATIVE RATE ADJUSTMENT )

ORDER

On February 14, 2023, the Commission issued a final Order in this proceeding.
The Order included a rate schedule in Appendix A. The rate schedule contained
typographical errors affecting the rates for 2-inch and 3-inch meters.

Finding that the February 14, 2023 Order shall be amended, the Commission
HEREBY ORDERS, nunc pro tunc, that:

1. 2-Inch Meter

First 10,000 Gallons $148.38 Minimum Bill
Next 30,000 Gallons 0.00639 Per Gallon
Over 50,000 Gallons 0.00548 Per Gallon
3-Inch Meter

First 60,000 Gallons $340.13 Minimum Bill
Over 50,000 Gallons 0.00548 Per Gallons

is stricken and is replaced with the following language:

2-Inch Meter
First 20,000 Gallons $148.38 Minimum Bill
Next 30,000 Gallons 0.00639 Per Gallon

Over 50,000 Gallons 0.00548 Per Gallon



3-Inch Meter

First 50,000 Gallons $340.13 Minimum Bill
Over 50,000 Gallons 0.00548 Per Gallons
2. All other provisions of the Commission’s February 14, 2023 Order that are

not in conflict with the terms of this Order shall remain in effect.
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